SAUBLE TOWNSHIP

8906 W. 6 Mile RD Irons, MI 49644-8920 Phone: 231-266-8384 Email: saublesupervisor@gmail.com – www.saubletwp.org



SAUBLE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR BOARD MEETING March 25, 2024 - 6:00 pm

AGENDA

- CALL TO ORDER
- MOMENT OF SILENCE/PRAYER Remembering Don Arquette, Lake County Commissioner, District 5 (Sauble, Sweetwater, & Elk Townships)
- PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- ROLL CALL
- AGENDA REVISIONS
- APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MEETING MINUTES
- BOARD REPORTS
 - SUPERVISOR: Resignation of John Acker from P/Z Comm, BOR, ZBA
 - CLERK: Communications, Approve Bills & Payroll, Election Update, Dep Clerk Appointment -Ann Baker
 - TREASURER: Approve Treasurer's Report, Winter Tax Update
 - TRUSTEES:
- PUBLIC COMMENT Please keep comments to 2 minutes or less
- DIGNITARY REPORTS & BOARD/COMMISSION REPORTS
 - □ SEE FIRE BD, JBA, SUPPORT CHAIR Gary Nugent
 - □ LAKE COUNTY COMMISSIONER –
 - □ LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF Richard Martin
 - LAKE CO ROAD COMMISSION Leroy Williams
 - □ SAUBLE TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR Greg Barnett
- PLANNING & ZONING Jim Sharp
- □ ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS –
- **BOARD OF REVIEW** –
- **ZONING ADMINISTRATOR** Bob Hall

RECESS REGULAR BOARD MEETING

PUBLIC HEARING OF PROPOSED FY 2024-2025 SAUBLE TOWNSHIP BUDGET

- OPEN PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED FY 2024-2025 SAUBLE TOWNSHIP BUDGET
- RESOLUTIONS 2023-2024 BUDGET
 - RESOLUTION # 04-2024, To Establish a General Appropriations Act (Budget) for Sauble Township
 - RESOLUTION # 05-2024 To Establish Salaries of Township Board Members Beginning with The Fiscal Year That Commences April 1, 2024; And to Repeal All Resolutions in Conflict Herewith
- BUDGET AMENDMENTS
- REVIEW OF PROPOSED FY 2024-2025 SAUBLE TOWNSHIP BUDGET
- PUBLIC COMMENT (on Budget Proposal)
- CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING
- RECONVENE REGULAR BOARD MEETING
- UNFINISHED BUSINESS
 - GM Electric LLC new Estimate for Generator \$11,145 (from \$10,968)

- NEW BUSINESS
 - LAWN CARE BID for 2024 Bolek's Lawn Care Services
 - **OSCEOLA-LAKE CONSERVATION DISTRICT Hazardous Waste Disposal –** August 1, 2024, 2-6 pm, at Wenger Pavilion, downtown Baldwin (behind Jones Ice Cream Parlor) Township Donation of \$100 ?
- **PUBLIC COMMENT** Please keep comments to 2 minutes or less
- BOARD REMARKS
- ADJOURNMENT

NEXT REGULAR BOARD MEETING - MONDAY, APRIL 8, 2024 - 6 PM